24

2019 27

13 (2018

PeptiDream Inc.

044-270-1300

IR

044-223-6612

IR
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10 11 12 13
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

2,474,499 4,327,878 4,895,747 6,426,891 7,216,622
1,496,415 2,372,312 2,624,446 3,154,489 3,806,852
1,004,164 1,581,288 1,890,750 2,335,216 2,770,141
() — — — 26,152 96,756
2,750,336 3,630,183 3,870,769 3,915,983 3,930,541
() 13,803,300 | 56,440,800 | 57,309,200 | 122,714,400 | 125,310,400
6,912,431 10,242,756 12,180,801 14,708,715 17,449,054
7,738,442 11,956,402 13,628,452 16,502,264 | 20,040,205
() 124 .91 90.69 106.39 119.31 138.73

( = &) ) &) ) &)
() 18.36 14.23 16.54 19.35 22.42
() 15.66 12.26 14.56 17.79 21.33
() 89.1 85.6 89.4 88.6 86.6
() 15.7 18.5 16.9 17.4 17.3
() 186.82 213.71 214.93 238.24 245.76
() — — — — —
1,386,143 1,533,057 1,530,776 1,022,716 4,480,938
961,723 981,920 1,939,399 4,245,393 1,258,726
44,366 1,742,856 45,580 170,287 28,508
4,679,619 6,909,149 6,556,679 3,505,349 6,853,150
() 43 47 60 83 104

() 170.9 302.9 354.2 459.3 548.9

( TOPIX( D) () (131.5) (102.7) (135.7) (148.9) (136.6)
() 13:25? 7,470 0 ;:ggg 5,780 6,200
() ;:ggg 2,616 0 g:ggg 3,065 3,290
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2006
2006

2007

2007

2009
2009
2010
2010

2010
2010
2011

2012
2012

2012

2012
2013

2013
2013
2013
2013

2013

2014
2015
2015

2015

12

10

11
12

11

12

Cambridge Antibody Technology Ltd.

MedImmune Ltd.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

AMGEN Inc.

10

AstraZeneca Plc.
MedImmune Ltd.

GlaxoSmithKline Plc.

Novartis Pharma AG

IPSEN,S.A.S

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Eli Lilly and Company

Novartis Pharma AG

Merck Sharp and Dohme

MedImmune Ltd.

KoL

PDPS

PDPS
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2015 Sanofi S.A.
2015

2015 11
2015 12
2015 12 Genentech, Inc.
2016

2016
Connect!

2016 Eli Lilly and Company PDPS

2016
2016 Genentech, Inc. PDPS

2017 Janssen Pharmaceuticals, inc.

2017 PDPS
2017
2017

2017 11 Bayer AG AG
2018 Genentech, Inc.

2018 Merck & Co., Inc., Kenilworth, N.J., U.S.A. PDPS

2018
2019 PDC
2019

2019 Novartis AG ( ) PDC
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Peptide Drug Conjugate
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*20
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*21
*22
Flexizyme FIT Flexible In-vitro
Translation system
Flexizyme
tRNA  *23 *24  RNA *25
*26 tRNA
tRNA tRNA
ARS tRNA *27
ARS tRNA tRNA ARS
ARS 20
ARS
ARS tRNA
tRNA
FIT Flexible In-vitro Translation
FIT
FIT

10" 10° 1

108 1010 10,000

1022 10" 100,000,000
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RAPID RAndom Peptide Integrated Discovery
RAPID *28

FIT RAPID
RAPID

PDPS Peptide Discovery Platform System
FIT
PDTS Peptide Discovery Translation System
RAPID PDDS Peptide Discovery Display
System 3 PDPS
Peptide Discovery Platform System

*20 20

*21

*22

RNA
*23 | tRNA RNA

*24

*25

*26 MRNA

*27

*28
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*31

US Patent 7,001,723 Bl
) | CA Patent 2391433

Catalytic RNAs with Aminoacylation Activity EP Patent 1232285 Bl

4745577
US Patent 7,622,248 B2
Ribozymes with Broad tRNA Aminoacylation ) | CA Patent 2476425
Activity EP Patent 1483282 Bl
4464684

US Patent 8,188,260 B2
EP Patent 1964916
5119444

US Patent 8,557,542 B2
EP Patent 2088202 B1
5200241

US Patent 9,090,668 B2

EP Patent 2141175 B1

EP Patent 2990411 B1

EP Patent 3012265 Bl
5605602

US 2012208720 Al
RAPID EP Patent 2492344 B1
5174971

US Patent 9,701,993 B2
) | EP 2610348 A4

5725467
CN Patent 103189522 B

FIT

Flexizyme
PDTS Peptide Discovery Translation System
RAPID
PDDS Peptide Discovery Display System

FIT PDTS

Met
Met

*32

PDPS Peptide Discovery
Platform System
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@
PDPS Peptide Discovery Platform System

@
PDPS
PDPS

PDC Peptide Drug
Conjugate: -

®

2019 12 6 12 1,000 900
2020 12 10,000 5,300 53.0

*)
PDPS Peptide Discovery Platform System

PDPS Peptide Discovery Platform System
PDPS
PDC

Peptide Drug Conjugate: -
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M&A
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2014
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PD-001
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PDC 2016
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CDMO Contract Development and Manufacturing Organization
2017 CDMO

CDMO
CDMO

2018 30 18
17.3%
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@
PDPS Peptide Discovery Platform
System PDPS
PDPS
Peptide Drug Conjugate
PDC
PDPS PDC
PDC
PDPS
Merck & Co.
Kenilworth, NJ, U.S.A
PDPS
7,216,622 ( 789,731 ) 3,579,781
( 668,801 ) 3,806,852 ( 652,362 ) 2,770,141
( 434,924 ) PDPS

2018
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( 2018
2019 30 )
C ) )
7,216,622 +12.3
7,216,622 +12.3
)
( 2017
2018 30 )
C ) (@D)
2,539,980 39.5
1,206,666 18.8
1,130,339 17.6
( 2018
2019 30 )
C ) (@D)
A 2,638,921 36.6
1,883,333 26.1
c 1,619,090 22.4
(
@
3,537,940 20,040,205
3,347,801 116,445 1,277,898
797,601 2,591,150
180,731 327,003 64,243
2,740,339 17,449,054
2,770,141 14,558 14,558
(©)
3,347,801 6,853,150
970,757
3,806,852 501,224 116,445
4,480,938 ( 3,458,222 )
272,647
1,336,298 152,909
42,110 1,258,726 2,986,667
28,658
28,508 141,779
@
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7,200,000 3,300,000 45.8
7,216,622 3,579,781 49.6
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Patent License Agreement
2000 11 22 2011 20 4745577 2007 21
Catalytic RNAs with 1999 11 24 2006 21 Us 7,001,723 Bl
Aminoacylation Activity 2000 11 22 2008 EP 1232285 B1
2000 11 22 2011 CA 2391433
Ribozymes with Broad 2003 18 2010 26 s 7 6336;28482 2007 21
tRNA Aminoacylation 2002 15 2009 11 24 622,248
Activit 2003 18 2009 29 EP 1483282 Bl
y 2003 18 2012 17 |CA 2476425
2005 12 2012 11 5119444 2006 12
2006 12 2012 29 us 8,188,260 B2
2006 12 2012 EP 1964916 Bl
2006 11 17 2013 22 5200241 2006 12
2007 11 13 2013 10 15 Us 8,557,542 B2
2007 11 13 2013 21 EP 2088202 Bl
2014 10 15 5605602
2007 26 2015 28 US 9,090,668 B2 | 2008
2008 26 2016 27 EP 2141175 Bl
2008 26 2017 EP 2990411 Bl
2017 28 EP 3012265 Bl
2010 27 2015 27 5725467 2011
2011 26 2017 11 US 9,701,993 B2
2011 26 — EP 2610348 A4
2011 26 2015 CN 103189522 B
N-
2010 2015 11 18 5818237 2011 10
2011 2016 UsS 9,410,148 B2
2011 2017 11 EP 2615455 Bl
2016 10 6004399
ggig ig 2017 23 Us 9,657,289 B2 | 2011
2011 12 — US 20170247416 Al
2015 2019 27 EP 2647721 Bl
2015 11 25 CN 103328648 B
2010 12 2017 10 6206943 2011 10
2011 12 2019 US 10,195,578 B2
2011 12 2019 19 EP 2647720 Bl
2018 11 6332965
2012 2019 26 6516382 2011 10
2012 2019 UsS 10,197,567 B2
2012 2018 12 EP 2684952 Bl
— EP 3460059 A9
pH 2012 — 2018-99129 2012
2013 2017 21 UsS 9,574,190 B2
2013 2018 10 24 EP 2868744 Bl
2013
MATE 2012 31 2017 11 15 6229966
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2014 2017 12 15 6257054 2013
2014 2019 25 US 10,329,558 B2
2014 2018 21 EP 2966174 Bl
2013 26 2015-042159 | 2013
2014 26 o Us 10,234,460 B2
2014 26 2019 19 EP 3040417 A4
Vet 2014 10 15 2018 11 6426103 2014
2014 10 15 2018 12 US 9,994,616 B2
2014 10 15 — EP 3059244 A4
2015 — 2015-560075 | 2014
2015 2017 10 10 us 9,783,800 B2
2015 — EP 3103881 A4
2018-524047 | 2016
2016 16 — US 20190247457A1 2022 31
EP 3473262 Al
B 2018
2018 28 — W02019/077887
)
®
Cambridge Antibody Technology 2007 25
Ltd. —MedImmune Ltd. - AstraZeneca 2009 2n
Plc
- 2012 28 PDPS
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company 2010 10 15 PDPS
2010 11 30 PDPS
AVGEN Inc. 2012 12 17 PDPS
2010 12 13 PDPS
. 2010
Novartis Pharma AG 2012 11 POPS
2012 PDPS
GlaxoSmithKline Plc. 2012 14 PDPS
2013 22 PDPS
IPSEN,S.A.S 2013 10 PDPS
Eli Lilly and Company 2013 12 19 PDPS
Merck Sharp and Dohme Corp. 2015 29 PDPS
Sanofi S.A. 2015 14 PDPS
2015 28 PDPS
2015 11 PDPS
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Genentech, Inc. 2015 12 21 PDPS
2016 PDPS
2016 28 PDPS
Janssen Pharmaceuticals, inc. 2017 PDPS
Bayer AG 2017 11 16 PDPS
2018 25 PDPS
2019 23 PDPS PDC
PDPS
2019 26
Novartis Pharma AG 2019 28 PDPS PDC

( ) .Cambridge Antibody Technology Ltd.

MedImmune Ltd.

AstraZeneca Plc.

Cambridge Antibody Technology Ltd. MedImmune Ltd. AstraZeneca
Plc.
3)

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company 2013 16 PDPS
Novartis Pharma AG 2015 PDPS
Eli Lilly and Company 2016 PDPS
Genentech, Inc. 2016 20 PDPS

2017 12 PDPS
Merck Sharp and Dohme Corp. 2018 29 PDPS

2018 12 20 POPS
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PDPS
PDPS
PDPS

PDPS PDPS

PDC - PDC
HA PD-
001
-17 1L17
PD-001
JCR 2016 2
Blood-Brain Barrier BBB
2019 5 PDC BBB
BBB
Kleo Pharmaceuticals
2017 7
2019 6
CD38-ARM CD38 PDPS
ARM PDC
ARM ARM
Synthetic Antibody Mimics SyAMs Monoclonal Antibody Therapeutic
Enhancers MATEs
1,141,795
PDPS % H\ =3 > D AI3EBAZR 7 7 o —F
f.-_ -
BN TF FEES
 —
EaFEES
POPSIZ L B [EE
.'g. I._.t: " -"Ni‘_‘)“ k -
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185,627
2019 30
C )
( )
( )
( 904,628
3,757,297 | 166,554 | 1,020,365 (4.709.57) 5,848,846 | 104
)
@
¢
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)

342,400,000

342,400,000

) )
(2019 30 ) | (2019 27 )
125,310,400 125,310,400
100
125,310,400 125,310,400 —
2019
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2011 26
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)

4,700,000 ( )

11C )

2011 2021 31
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@
(©)
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)
(©)
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)
®
®
2018 12
2018 12
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) -
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5,540( )
2020 10 2028 30
5,575
2,788
)
)
(2019 30 ) (2019 31
() 100
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(D) (D) (G (D) (D) (G
2014
2015 30 370,000 | 13,803,300 16,081 | 2,750,336 16,081 | 2,746,618
)
2015
) 41,409,900 | 55,213,200 —| 2,750,336 — | 2,746,618
2015
2016 30 1,227,600 | 56,440,800 879,847 | 3,630,183 879,847 | 3,626,465
)
2016
2017 30 868,400 | 57,309,200 240,585 | 3,870,769 240,585 | 3,867,051
)
2017
) 57,309,200 | 114,618,400 — | 3,870,769 — | 3,867,051
2017
2018 30 8,096,000 | 122,714,400 45,214 | 3,915,983 45,214 | 3,912,265
)
2018
2019 30 2,596,000 | 125,310,400 14,558 | 3,930,541 14,558 | 3,926,823
(D)
c) -
.2015 2015
.2017 13 2017
®
2019 30
100
)
) 39 33 144 510 21| 15,897 | 16,644 —
¢ ) 246,176 | 10,862 5,501 | 486,518 | 43,105 | 460,746 [1,252,908 19,600
) 19,648 0.866 0.439 | 38,831 3,440 | 36,774 | 100.000 —
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2019 30
(
)
C )
(@D)
14,286 11.40
11,022 8.80
11 6,991 5.58
11 4,781 3.82
( )
50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 5NT 4,697 3.75
UK ( 11 )
4,300 3.43
8EE(E)2'T'EIL’\IA$F:ES UMD OLOBAL | 6803 'S TUCSON  WAY,CENTENNIAL  COLOR
( AD0,80112 USA( 27 30 3,000 2.39
)
] One Lincoln Street, Boston MA USA 02111 2,778 2 99
( 11 )
SHBC 2,400 1.92
2,105 1.68
_ 56,362 44.98
)
6,991
4,781
52
143,400
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19,600 o o
125,310,400 — —
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52
2019 30
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) 143,400
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0

)

1976
1978

2000 11
2001

1953 10 2006 ( )2

14,286,400

2017

2017
2019

2003 Dartmouth Medical School
NRSA Post-doctoral Fellow
2004

2005

2006
1975 14 ¢ )2 | 4,300,000

2007
2008
2012
2012
2014
2017

1998
2001

2006 Novartis International AG

2008 11 Head of PPl Drug Discovery
1969 and Novartis Leading Scientist ( )2 —

2014
2015
2018

2018 10

2003 DC
2005

2006

BCG
1977 16 ( )2 —
2016 &

2018

2018 10
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1949

1978

1980
1988
16 2003
2007
2009
2012
2015

Massachusetts Institute of
Technology
Postdoctoral Research Associate

10

11

¢ )3

200,000

1943 12

1967

1970

1981

1997

2000

2003

2003

2005

2010

2014
2015

2017

10

10

Pharma Business Consultant
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